
The Acts of the Apostles in preparation for the Coming of the Holy 
Spirit. 
 
Sunday 14th May. 
1. The promise of the Holy Spirit.  The Ascension.  Matthias chosen to 
replace Judas. 
2. The coming of the Holy Spirit. Peter’s sermon at Pentecost. The fellowship of the 
believers. 
 
Monday 15th May. 
3. The lame beggar healed at the door of the temple. Peter speaks in Solomon’s Portico. 
4. Peter and John before the council. The believers pray for boldness. They held 
everything in common. 
 
Tuesday 16th May. 
5. Ananias and Sapphira. Many signs and wonders. The apostles arrested and freed. 
6. Seven chosen to serve. Stephen is seized. 
 
Wednesday 17th May 
7. Stephen’s speech. The stoning of Stephen. 
8. Saul ravages the church. Philip proclaims Christ in Samaria. Simon the magician 
believes. Philip and the Ethiopian eunuch. 
 
Ascension Thursday 18th May  
9. The conversion of Saul. Saul proclaims Jesus in synagogues. Saul escapes from 
Damascus. Saul in Jerusalem. The healing of Aeneas. Dorcas restored to life. 
 
Friday 19th May 
10. Peter and Cornelius. Peter’s vision. Gentiles hear the Good News. The Holy Spirit falls 
on the gentiles. 
11. Peter reports to the church. The church in Antioch. 
 
Saturday 20th May 
12. James killed and Peter imprisoned. Peter is rescued. The death of Herod. 
13. Barnabas and Saul sent off. Barnabas and Saul on Cyprus. Paul and Barnabas at 
Antioch in Pisidia. 
 
Sunday 21st May 
14. Paul and Barnabas at Iconium. Paul and Barnabas at Lystra. Paul stoned at Lystra. Paul 
and Barnabas return to Antioch in Syria. 
Monday 22nd May 
15. The Jerusalem Council. The Council’s letter to gentile believers. Paul and Barnabas 
separate. 
 
Tuesday 23rd May 



16. Timothy joins Paul and Silas. The Macedonian call. The conversion of Lydia. Paul and 
Silas in prison. The Philippian jailer converted. 
17. Paul and Silas in Thessalonica. Paul and Silas in Berea. Paul in Athens. Paul addresses 
the Areopagus. 
 
Wednesday 24th May 
18. Paul in Corinth. Paul returns to Antioch. Apollos speaks boldly in Ephesus. 
19. Paul in Ephesus. The sons of Sceva. A riot at Ephesus. 
 
Thursday 25th May 
20. Paul in Macedonia and Greece. Eutychus raised from the dead. Paul speaks to the 
Ephesian elders. 
21. Paul goes to Jerusalem. Paul visits James. Paul arrested in the temple. Paul speaks to 
the people. 
 
Friday 26th May 
22. Paul speaking to the people. Paul and the Roman tribune. Paul before the council. 
23. Paul before the council. A plot to kill Paul. Paul sent to Felix the governor.  
 
Saturday 27th May 
24. Paul before Felix at Caesarea. Paul kept in custody.  
25. Paul appeals to Caesar. Paul before Agrippa and Bernice. 
26. Paul’s defence before Agrippa. Paul tells of his conversion. 
 
Pentecost Sunday 28th May 
27. Paul sails for Rome. The storm at sea. The shipwreck. 
28. Paul on Malta. Paul arrives at Rome. Paul in Rome. 
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